

102466144

Case No. IN01159K1

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Olegan speed the ottoched principal decreases as apply the seed
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Schering Corporation
Jinping L. McCormick	
	Internal Address: 2000 Galloping Hill Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [a] Yes	Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
	Street Address: Same as above.
Security Agreement	
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: February 8, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🎽
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/052,386	17.3 (m) 12.2
Additional numb	bers attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed:	10 10
Name: Palaiyur Kalyanaraman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.900 6
Internal Address: Schering-Plough Corporation	☐ Enclosed
Patent Dept. K-6-1, 1990	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1 atcht Dept. N-0-1, 1990	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2000 Galloping Hill Road	19-0365
	Schering-Plough Corporation
City: Kenilworth State: NJ Zip: 07033-05	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
, ,	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true corty of the original document.	May 30, 2003
Palaiyur Kalyanaraman, Reg. No. 34,634 Common Person Signing	Signature Date
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
l l	led with required cover sheet information to: tents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	shington, D.C. 20231

PATENT CASE: IN01159K1

ASSIGNMENT

	nd valuable consideration				
(1) <u>ANIL K. SAF</u>		(2) _	VIYY		RIJAVALLABHAN
	G. LOVEY	(4)		N E. JAO	
(5) FRANK BEN		(6)		ING L. MC CORN	MICK
(7) HAIYAN W		(8)		SELL E. PIKE	
	L. BOGEN			I-YAU CHAN	
(11) YI-TSUNG		_ (12) _		ONING ZHU	
	NJOROGE				<u> </u>
	EKH			T K. GANGULY	
	HEN				RAMAN
	VACCARO			RICK A. PINTO	
	THANAM			TT JEFFREY KEI	
	HER LEVY			GUERITA LIM-W	ILBY
(25) <u>SUSAN Y.</u>					
	ENDRATA		(28)	YUHUA HUANG	
	(. WONG	(30	0)	LATHA NAIR	
respectively residing					
	clair, New Jersey		(2)		lew Jersey
	ell, New Jersey		(4)		w Jersey
	New Jersey		(6)		/ Jersey
	/ Jersey				ew Jersey
	New Jersey	((10)	Edison, New	
	nship, New Jersey		(12)		New Jersey
(13) <u>Union, Ne</u>	w Jersey	(14)	Bridgewater, Ne	
	e, New Jersey		(16)		air, New Jersey
	vay, New Jersey		(18)		
(19) South Pla	infield, New Jersey	(s, New Jersey
_(21)Bridgew	ater, New Jersey				ego, California
(23) <u>San Diec</u>	o, California				, California
	e, New Mexico		_(26)		
	New Jersey		(28)	Scotch Plai	ns, New Jersey
(29) <u>Monroe</u>	Township, New Jersey		_ (30) _	Scotch Pla	ains, New Jersey
States of America, I United States of Am said ASSIGNEE ea our inventions and o NS3-SERIN	naving its principal office nerica, (hereinafter calle ch of our entire right, titl discoveries described in IE PROTEASE INHIBIT	e at 2000 d "ASSIG e and into the pate ORS OF) Gallop GNEE"; terest ir ent appl F HEPA	ing Hill Road, Ker , we each do here , all countries of th ication entitled TITIS C VIRUS	the State of New Jersey, Un nilworth, New Jersey 07033 by sell, assign and transfer ne world in and to any and a NOVEL PEPTIDES AS
and officially identifi	ed* by the United States	s Patent	and Tra	ademark Office as	Application Number
				•	ectual Property Organization
International Patent	Application Number PCT	'/US03/	01430	led on JANUARY	16, , 2003 , in an
the right to file pater	nt applications in the nar	me of AS	SSIGNE	E, its designee, o	or in any or all of our names,
					world, together with all righ
priority in the afores	aid countries deriving fr	om the a	above-id	lentified patent ap	plication under the Internati
Convention for the F	Protection of Industrial F	Property,	under	he Inter-Americar	Convention relating to
·	•			•	national arrangement to wh
the United States no	ow is or hereafter becon	nes a sig	natory,	in and to any and	l all Letters Patent that issue

any of the aforesaid patent applications, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said inventions, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which a Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Executed this	day of	,	20
			L.S.
		ANIL K. SAKSENA	
Executed this	day of		, 20
			_ L.S.
		VIYYOOR MOOPIL GIRIJAVALLABHAN	
Executed this	day of		, 20
			L.S.
		RAYMOND G. LOVEY	
Executed this	day of		, 20
		EDWIN E. JAO	L.S.
		EDWIN E. JAO	
Executed this	day of		, 20
		FRANK BENNETT	L.S.
		FRANK BEINNE I I	

Executed this 8th day	y of February	, 20 <u>02</u> .
	1 20 0 8	L.S.
	JINPING L. MC CORMICK	£.0.
Executed this day	y of	, 20
		L.S.
	HAIYAN WANG	
Executed this day	y of	, 20
		L.S.
	RUSSELL E. PIKE	
Executed this day	y of	, 20
		L.S.
	STEPHANE L. BOGEN	
Executed this day	y of	, 20
		L.S.
	TIN-YAU CHAN	
Executed this day	y of	, 20
		L.S.
	YI-TSUNG LIU	
Executed this day	y of	, 20
		L.S.
	ZHAONING ZHU	
Executed this day	y of	, 20
		L.S.
	F. GEORGE NJOROGE	
Executed this day	y of	, 20
 		L.S.
	ASHOK ARASAPPAN	
Executed this day	y of	, 20
		L.S.
	TEJAL PAREKH	
Executed this day	y of	, 20
		L.S.
	ASHIT K. GANGULY	

Executed this	day of		, 20
		KEVIN V CHEN	L.S.
		KEVIN X. CHEN	
Executed this	day of		, 20
			L.S.
		SRIKANTH VENKATRAMAN	
Executed this	day of		, 20
		HENRY A. VACCARO	L.S.
Executed this	day of	TO THE PARTY OF TH	, 20
			L.S.
		PATRICK A. PINTO	
Executed this	day of		, 20
			1 8
-		BAMA SANTHANAM	L.\$.
Executed this	day of		20
Executed this	day or		, 20
		SCOTT JEFFREY KEMP	L.S.
		SCOTT JEFFRET KEMP	
Executed this	day of		, 20
			L.S.
		ODILE ESTHER LEVY	
Executed this	day of		. 20
	,		
		MARGUERITA LIM-WILBY	L.S.
Executed this	day of		, 20
			L.S.
Executed this	day of	SUSAN Y. TAMURA	20
		WANLI WU	L.S.
Encode I (lete			
executed this	day of		, 20
			L.S.
		SISKA HENDRATA	
Executed this	day of		, 20
			L.S.
		YUHUA HUANG	L.V.

Executed this	day of	, 20	
		L.S.	
		JESSE K. WONG	
Executed this	day of	, 20	
		L.S.	
		LATHA G. NAIR	
ACKNOWLEDGE	EMENT		
State of)		
County of)))		
On this _ ANIL K. SAKS	day of	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same perso	on described
	ited the foregoing instru I for the purpose set fo	ument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the sar rth.	ne, of his
(Seal)			
		Notary Public	
ACKNOWLEDGE	EMENT		
State of)		
County of) s.s.:)		
		, 20, personally appeared before me	
VITTOOR MOC	PIL GIRIJAVALLABI	to me known, and known by cuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he	
		e will for the purpose set forth.	5 (3/10)
(Seal)			
		Notary Public	
ACKNOWLEDGE	EMENT		
State of)		
County of)) s.s.:)		
		, personally appeared before me	
RAYMOND G. I	LOVEY	to me known, and known by me to be the sar	ne person
same, of his (her)	wno executed the foregoes own free will for the pu	going instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executurose set forth.	lea the
(Seal)			
		Notary Public	-

ACKNOWLEDGEWENT	
State of)	
) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of to me EDWIN E. JAO to me in and who executed the foregoing instrument, a (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	, 20, personally appeared before me e known, and known by me to be the same person described acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of)	
FRANK BENNETT to me	, 20, personally appeared before me e known, and known by me to be the same person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, a (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	nd acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	
	Note: Dublic
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of New Jersey) s.s.:	
County of Marin)	
On this 8 day of Juruay JINPING L. MC CORMICK	, 20 <u>O J</u> , personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person
described in and who executed the foregoing ins same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose s	and acknowledged that he (she) executed the
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
	/ Notary Public //

ANNE H. LOGUE
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires 9/20/2003

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) s.s.:	
HAIYAN WANG to me	, 20, personally appeared before me e known, and known by me to be the same person described nd acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	the deline in a goal and the come, or the
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)) s.s.:	
County of)	
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me known, and known by me to be the same person described
n and who executed the foregoing instrument, a her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	e known, and known by me to be the same person described and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
) s.s.: County of)	
STEPHANE L. BOGEN	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person
described in and who executed the foregoing instance, of his (her) own free will for the purpose s	trument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the
Seal)	

ACKNOWLEDGEWENT	
State of) s.s.:	
County of	
On this day of , z	20, personally appeared before me nown, and known by me to be the same person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	
_	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)) s.s.:	
County of)	
On this day of , 2 YI-TSUNG LIU to me k	nown, and known by me to be the same person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) s.s.:	
On this day of, 2 ZHAONING ZHU to me k	20, personally appeared before me nown, and known by me to be the same person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
) s.s.: County of)	
F. GEORGE NJOROGE	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person
described in and who executed the foregoing ins same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose s	strument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the et forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
) s.s.: County of)	
ASHOK ARASAPPAN	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person
described in and who executed the foregoing ins same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose s	trument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of to me	, 20, personally appeared before me known, and known by me to be the same person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, ar (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	nd acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) s.s.:	
On this day of to	, 20, personally appeared before me o me known, and known by me to be the same person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrumen (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	it, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) s.s.:	
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me me known, and known by me to be the same person described
n and who executed the foregoing instrumen ther) own free will for the purpose set forth.	t, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me
SKIKAN I H VENKATRAMAN lescribed in and who executed the foregoing	to me known, and known by me to be the same person instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the
ame, of his (her) own free will for the purpos	e set forth.
Seal)	

ACKNOVVLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of HENRY A. VACCARO	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person astrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)) s.s.:	
Oounty of) s.s.:	
On this day of to r	, 20, personally appeared before me me known, and known by me to be the same person described
n and who executed the foregoing instrument, (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
•	
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
Oounty of) s.s.:	
On this day of BAMA SANTHANAM to r	, 20, personally appeared before me me known, and known by me to be the same person described
n and who executed the foregoing instrument, (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
) s.s.: County of)	
SCOTT JEFFREY KEMP	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the
same, of his (her) own free will for the purpos	
Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) s.s.:	
On this day of ODILE ESTHER LEVY	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person
described in and who executed the foregoing same, of his (her) own free will for the purpos	g instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the se set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)) s.s.:	
County of)	
MARGUERITA LIM-WILBY	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person
described in and who executed the foregoing same, of his (her) own free will for the purpos	g instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the se set forth.
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of)	
On this day of SUSAN Y. TAMURA	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrum- (her) own free will for the purpose set forth	ent, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
) s.s.: County of)	
WANLI WU to me k	, 20, personally appeared before me nown, and known by me to be the same person described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument, an free will for the purpose set forth.	d acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)) s.s.: County of)	
County of)	
On this day of SISKA HENDRATA in and who executed the foregoing instrum (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described ent, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
Oounty of) s.s.:	
On this day of to	, 20, personally appeared before me o me known, and known by me to be the same person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrumen (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	nt, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)) s.s.:	
) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me or me known, and known by me to be the same person described
in and who executed the foregoing instrument (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	nt, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of)	
On this day of to to to to to to in and who executed the foregoing instrument (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	, 20, personally appeared before me o me known, and known by me to be the same person described nt, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his
(Seal)	
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/04/2003